## DISTRICT OF BROMSGROVE TABLE OF FARES FOR HACKNEY CARRIAGES

i)	MILEAGE				
	If the	e distance does not exceed one mile: for the whole distance	£3.00		
	If the	e distance exceeds one mile:  for the first mile	£3.00		
		for each subsequent 114 yards or uncompleted part thereof	. 10p		
(ii)	WAITING TIME				
	For	each completed period of 21 seconds	10p		
(iii)	EXTRA CHARGES				
	(a)	For hirings begun between 6.00 pm on 24th December and 7.00 am on 27th December meter	Double charges		
	(b)	For hirings begun between 6.00 pm on 31st December and 7.00 am on 2nd January meter	Double charges		
	(c)	For hirings begun on Easter Monday, May Day Bank Holiday, Spring Bank Holiday and Late Summer Bank Holiday meter	1 ½ charges		
	(d)	For hirings begun in severe weather conditions, or when visibility is less than 25 yards meter	Double charges		
	(e)	For hirings when the hirer arranges in advance by letter or telephone or otherwise, with the proprietor or driver for the hire of a hackney carriage where no part of the trip passes within 1 mile of any hackney carriage rank in the Bromsgrove District	1 ½ charges		
	<b>(f)</b>	For hirings begun between midnight and 2.00 am on days other than those specified in (a), (b) and (c) above	£1.00		
	(g)	For hirings begun between 2.00 am and 4.00 am on days other than those specified in (a), (b) and (c) above	£2.00		
	(h)	For hirings begun between 4.00 am and 6.00 am on days other than those specified in (a), (b) and	£3.00		

	(i)	For the carriage of animals (except guide and assistance dogs) per animal per trip	50p	
	(j)	For hirings in which the number of passengers carried is greater than four derived from (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f),	1 ½ meter charges plus 1 ½ extra charges (g) and (h) above	
)	FOULING OF THE VEHICLE			
	To cover valetting:			
	(a)	For vehicles licensed to carry less than five passengers	£50.00	
	(b)	For vehicles licensed to carry five or more passengers	£66.00	

PLANNING & ENVIRONMENT SERVICES